o © 00 ~N oo o b~ W N -

O N G i G 4
(o> TN 1 B N ¢ T A R

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

N N N N DN N N N DN =22
o ~N oo o A WN -~ O © 0 N

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34352

34352

THIS SIXTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34352 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of May 23, 2022, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute
order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on April 12,
2022, by and between UNITED STORM WATER, INC., a California corporation
(“Contractor”), with a place of business at 14000 E. Valley Boulevard, City of Industry,
California 91746, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
34352 (the “Agreement’) whereby Contractor agreed to provide storm drain routine
maintenance and repair in an annual amount not to exceed Two Hundred Seventy-Six
Thousand Dollars ($276,000) for a period of three (3) years, with the option to renew for
two (2) additional one-year periods; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
add a one-time amount of Seven Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($710,000) to cover the
many emergency storm calls that took place December 2016 to February 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to July 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement
to add One Million Two Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Forty-Five Dollars ($1,269,045) for
the term expiring in 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fourth Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to July 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fifth Amendment to the Agreement to
add One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) for a total not to exceed amount of Four Million Seven
Hundred and Four Thousand and Forty-Five Dollars ($4,704,045), extend the term to April
30, 2022, and attach an updated rate sheet; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term to September 30 2022 and
A

V8i:bg A16-01649
01397110.DOCX




O 00 ~N O o~ W NN -

- - - - N - -
(0)) [¢;] EAN w N - O

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

N RN N N DN N N DN =
0o ~N OO o AW -2 O O 0o

attach an updated rate sheet;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
August 1, 20186, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on September 30, 2022, unless sooner
terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is
completed sooner.”

2. The Rates in Exhibit “B-1” to the Fifth Amendment to the Agreement
are hereby amended in accordance with Exhibit “B-2", attached hereto and incorporated
by this reference

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 34352 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

m
"
"
m
i
i
"
1
i
"
"
i
m
m

VSi:bg A16-01649
01397110.DOCX




© 00 ~N O o h~h W0 DN -

- . A A A A
» o1 A WO N = O

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
L.ong Beach, CA 90802-4664

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

N N N N N N N N N =2 =2
0O ~N o o h~h WO N 2> O O 0o N

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

August 24

August 24

@Mm 5

VSl:bg A16-01649
01397110.DOCX

UNITED STORM WATER, INC.,, a
California corporation

By M ya
Name Eduardo C. Perry Jr.
Title President

o N e ey

Name Ly/éllla Perry
Title Secretary/Treasurer

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

By o o P S i

City Manager

“City” EXECUTED PURSUANT

This Sixth Amendment to Agreement NOT g%%yi@éh%%vgﬁ as to form on

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney -




EXHIBIT “B-2”

VSl:bg A16-01649
01397110.DOCX

~

N MO T 0 O M~ 0 O O
—

-
-

N (421 <r |19 (o] M~
- ~ ~ A -
¥991-20806 YO ‘yoeag Buon
1004 Uls ‘pleaginog ueso() 1SeM LIy
Ksutony Ay 'NIHYd STTHVHD
AINHOLLY ALID 3HL 40 301440

0
~—

(e}
—

(@]
N

1
N

N
N

™
N

<
N

To]
AN

(o]
N

I~
N

s8]
N



PROPOSED NEW RATES

OPERATED EQU[PMENT - INCLUDES GPERATOR

lTEM NO

_EQUIPMENT

. RATES *

~Vacuum Truck, 50 BBLS Mid Steal

.- '$88.00

- |Vacuum Truck; 50 BBLS Stainless Stéé! i R

T sero0

[Vacuum Truck, -

120 BBLS Mild:Steel

[ sss 00

~ [Vacuum Truck, 120 BBLS Stainless Steel

{Vacuum Truck, 120 BBLS: Fiberglass Lmec.u

$11ooo S

o Vacuum’ Truck 142 BBLS 3 Compar’tment Stasnleés Steel

LU 8113:00

“ouiWater Truck:

W e78:00 . ¢

T 45' Enclosed Van =

10 s8100 |

148" Drop:Deck . -

- $81 S BEE

" |End Dump Track

L.$9400 | . Hou

T [Dump Tr'uck'z-Axlé T

Cg78.00 0 o} b

B <{Roll-off Truck .

" [Roll-off Truck & Traner (Tandem)

77810200 | Fury

4.+ IVactor/Guzzler -

©.$108.00 - ’

Vactor/Guzmer-ngH Rasl

S $211.00 |

o Combo Vactor/Jettsr Truck : N

“$211.00 |

~$947.00 ‘

o Vactron with operalor

. demobxlxzatxon)

mobmzatson &

$11400 |

s IMinisme. i R

Cushion Truck

89800 11

|Backhoe/Cat 950‘ Loader Transport

1$108.00 |

Fuel/insurance Surcharge

29%

:‘Transportanon N

Overnight Demurrage 'on: Vacuum' Tanker '

$250.00

‘:-Day

lf$5o oo

~NOTES:

. Overmght D__emurrage o_n End Dump ‘or Dry Van -

4-hour minimum will apply to all Operated Equipment and Personnel

f'f::i'nvmced for onsite and dlsposal time only

:Overtime = §

Double Time =

Prevailing Overtime = Overtime Rate + Prevailing Wage Surcharge + §

traight Time Rate +
Straight Time Rate

Prevailing Double Time = Double Time Rate + Prevailing Wage Surcharge










,;R;v



















*x%* Materials not listed and/or outside services will be invoiced at cost plus 25% markup







